Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 13-14B) - Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency:

Name of County:

Lemoore

Kings

Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A Sources (B+C+D): $ 2,004,434
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) 770,000
C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) 1,139,149
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) 95,285
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 2,305,294
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 2,305,294
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) -
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 4,309,728
Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
I Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 2,305,294
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column U) (725,663)
K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 1,579,631
County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
L Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 2,305,294
M  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AB) -
N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 2,305,294
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, | hereby
certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Obligation Name Title
Payment Schedule for the above named agency. s/
Signature Date



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 13-14B - Report of Fund Balances

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177(l), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment from property tax revenues is required by
an enforceable obligation.

A B C D E F G H I J K

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF

Review balances
retained for

Bonds Issued | Bonds Issued approved RPTTF balances Rent,
on or before on or after enforceable retained for bond Grants,
Fund Balance Information by ROPS Period 12/31/10 01/01/11 obligations reserves Interest, Etc. Non-Admin Admin Total Comments

ROPS Il Actuals (01/01/13 - 6/30/13)

Beginning Available Fund Balance (Actual 01/01/13)
Note that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns L and Q in the
1 |Report of Prior Period Adjustments (PPAs) 1,139,149 112,072 - $ 1,251,221

Revenue/lIncome (Actual 06/30/13) Note that the RPTTF amounts
should tie to the ROPS IlI distributions from the County Auditor-
2 |Controller 824,122 3,717,165 $ 4,541,287

Expenditures for ROPS Il Enforceable Obligations (Actual
06/30/13) Note that for the RPTTF, 3 + 4 should tie to columns N
3 |and S in the Report of PPAs 954,845 3,051,449 $ 4,006,294

Retention of Available Fund Balance (Actual 06/30/13) Note that
the Non-Admin RPTTF amount should only include the retention of

4 |reserves for debt service approved in ROPS Il $ -
ROPS Il RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment Note that the net Non-
Admin and Admin RPTTF amounts should tie to columns O and T No entry required
5 [in the Report of PPAs. 725,663 -8 725,663
6 | Ending Actual Available Fund Balance (1+2-3-4-5) $ -1 $ -1$ 1,139,149 | $ -1$ (18,651)| $ 665,716 | $ -1$ 1,060,551

ROPS 13-14A Estimate (07/01/13 - 12/31/13)

Beginning Available Fund Balance (Actual 07/01/13) (C, D, E,
7 |G,andI=4+6,F=H4 +F6,and H=5 + 6) $ -1$ -1 % 1,139,149 | $ -1$ (18,651)| $ 1,391,379 | $ -1 % 1,786,214

Revenue/lncome (Estimate 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14A

8 |distributions from the County Auditor-Controller 50,000 2,048,795 $ 2,098,795
Expenditures for 13-14A Enforceable Obligations
9 |(Estimate 12/31/13) 1,998,000 $ 1,998,000

Retention of Available Fund Balance (Estimate 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of
10 [reserves for debt service approved in ROPS 13-14A $ -

11 |Ending Estimated Available Fund Balance (7 + 8 - 9 -10) $ -1$ -1$ 1,139,149 | $ -1$ 31,349 [ $ 1,442,174 | $ -1$ 1,887,009




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS } 13-14B - ROPS Detall

January 1, 2014 threugh June 30, 2014

(Report Amounts in Whele Dollars)

A B C o E F G H J K L 1 N L=} P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTF) RPTTE
Contrastifgreemant | Contract/Agreament Total Qutstanding
tem # Project Name { Debt Obligation Obligation Typs Exeeution Date Terminatien Dete Payee D iplic roject Scope Project Area Debt or Obligatian Retired Bond Preceeds | Reserve Balance Gther Funds Han-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
5 52385352 3 770000 | 5 1135149 |38 95285 |§ 2305294 | 3 3 4.309.728
1 1398 Bond Bonds |ssued On or [4/1/1998 8i1/2025 U.S. Bank Debt Service - Capital Bonds 123 4,860,000 N 134,865 s 134,865
Before 12131110
2 |2003 Bond Bands [ssued On of | 5/15/2003 B/1/2033 U 8. Bank Dobt Servico - Capital Bands 123 11,360,000 [ 258,725 s 268,725
Eafors 12131110
3 |2011 Bond Eonds lssued After | 3/412011 B/1/2040 U, Bank Dekt Service - Capital Bonds 123 18.620.000 H 681,356 s 531,356
12031140
4 |Agresment for Services Business Incentive | 11/16/2010 B302015 Lemoara Chambsr Five year agreemant for economic 123 89,500 N 28,500 B 29,500
services.
5 |Owner Partizipation Agreement OPA/DDAIConstructi| 117572002 Bi1/2013 Leprina Foods Ca. Incentlve 1o locate In Lemaore - 325 123 - Y - 5 -
new jobs.
& |Owmer Participation Agrasmant OPA/DDAGonstruct|8/4r2007 12(31/2088 Lepiino Foads Ca, Incenfive to expand in Lemeare - 175 [1,23 4.484.444 [ 1,150,000 s 1.150,000
2dd'| jobs.
7 | Payment fer Services Property 5102013 5302014 Wezd Atatament Consult rﬁv‘ead abalement redevalopment 123 £7.250 N 7.250 s 7.250
i ownod propottios
B |Fayment for Services Froperty 27:2013 [si7r2013 Demalition Contractors Damo hausing units on E, Champian &) 1,2,3 = v = 3 s
Daphine.
S [Payment for Genvices Property 27712013 BIE2013 Damalitien Cenfractors Removal of housing unit due to 19t [1,23 - Y = 5 =
Maintensnca Ave. Intsrchags,
10 |Relmbursament Agrecrmont Business Incentive | 1/16/1994 513112015 Lemoara Racing Ent. Rebats for capital improvements. 123 - ¥ = 3 =
Agreemants
11 |Due Diligence Review Agreamant | Dissalution Audits _|7/26/2012 /102013 Sampson & Ssmpson Due Diligence Review per AB14B4.__|1,2,3 B Y < 5 :
12 [LUHSE Agracment Wiscellaneous 5721990 1312012 Lemoara High School Funding set-asids for community 123 - v = s =
banafit projocts
13 |LUESD Agy TI17¢1891 143112012 Lemocre Elem. Schoel Funding set-aside for community 123 - Y - 5 -
benefit projests.
14 |Cinnamen Villas OPADDACanstructi| 1271412011 1201412017 Lemoore Pacilic Assoc, || | Senior Affardable Housing Complex - |1,2,3 B ¥ 3 2
on ED units under construction. Loan
approvad Mar. 14, 2011 by Resolutian
No.2011-03 . Tax credit sward
received June 22, 2011,
15 |KGMD House Relocation Project | Miscellan=ous 6712011 511172012 KG Management Dav Gorp |Relocation of affordable housing unit [ 1.2,3 - Y s -
from 752 Carmel Dr. as part of the
15th Avenue Interchangs Project.
Loan approved June 7, 2011,
16 [Westslde Project i 9212010 1203172088 TED ion of infrastructura on the 123 3,232,059 [ 3 z
ucture wiest side of Highway 41 @ Bush
Strest. Funding approved by
Resolution Mo. 2010-D2 on Seplambsr
21, 201D
17 | Brawnfield Cleanup Remediation 10/19/2008 1203172013 Solls. Inc. iation of ROA (123 - ¥ - 3 -
property. Preliminary Site Assessment
'Work Plan performed in 2008,
Contracts submitted annually for wark.
This proparty Is In tha process of baing
transfared 1o tha Clty, par DOF lattor
dated 08/22/2013,
18 |Bend Projects Miseellaneous 311512011 12312099 Contractor TED Capital projects identified in the 2011 |1,2,3 13,295,264 ] 5 3
bond Issus.
19 |Bond Projects Miscellansous 2152011 1273112099 Contracter TED Houslng projects identified n the 2011 (12,3 3323813 N 5
bond issue.
20 | Cost Allacation Plan Admin Costs 47712008 5112012 City of Lemoare Payment for staff services 771711t |1.2,3 - ¥ 3 -
13112,
21 | Administrative Allovance Admin Cests 312012 12312099 City of Lomoure ‘Admin cost the greater of 3% of 123 250,000 N Y E
RPTTF or $250,000.
22 |2003 Bond Procesd Housing Miscallansous 8162013 513072014 Housing Program Various Hausing Programs lo aesist | 1,2,3 1,250,000 N 770.000 5 770,000
Prajeals Recipients citizens with Housing Prograrms }
Budgat Approved Aug, 2013
23 |Annual Audit Dissolution Audls | 7/2/2013 6/3012014 Price, Paige & Company | Annual Audit (Successor Ageney) as [1.2.3 50,000 N 5000 B 5,000
recommended by DOF as best practice
24 |[ROFS | Dafickt Funding Prior Porlod RPTTF [ 17142012 6/30/20712 Lemaore Suecessor Agency| ROPS | approved obiigations were | 1.2,3 63,936 N 63,935 : 5 63,035
Shontfall understated by this amount-need to
request funding for the actual
expenditures (See Notes for additional
information)
25 |ROPS Il Deficit Funding Prior Period RPTTF | 111/2013 6/30i2013 Lemoors Successor Agancy| ROPS I approved cbligations were | 1,2.3 59,947 N 31,343 28,598 5 59,947
Shortiall understated by this amount-need to
request funding for tha actual
expenditures (See Notes for additional
28 |ROPS 13-14A Overpayment Miscallaneous 7172012 122112012 County of Kings ROPS |l True-Up calculation was not | 1,2,3 1,139,148 N 1,139,149 3 1,138,140
deducted from the ROPS 13-14A
funding (Sea Notos for addiianal
information)




A B C D E F G H J K | L ™M N [ o P Q R s T U Vv w X Y z AA AB
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 13-14B - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS |1l (January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)
1 (Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)
ROPS |1l Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS IIl (July through December 2013) period. The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
2 |approved for the ROPS 13-14B (January through June 2014) period will be offset by the SA's self-reported ROPS I prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by the county auditor-controller (CAC) and the State Controller. ROPS Il CAC PPA: To be completed by the CAC upon submittal of the ROPS 13-14B by the SA to Finance and the CAC
3 A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s ‘ T u v w X Y z AA AB
[ 4| Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expenditures
LMIHF Reserve Balance Net CAC Non-
(Includes LMIHF Due Diligence (Includes Other Funds and Assets| Net SA Non-Admin Admin and Admin
|5 | Review (DDR) retained balances) Bond Proceeds DDR retained balances) Other Funds Non-Admin Admin and Admin PPA Non-Admin CAC Admin CAC
Available Available Net Difference Net Difference
RPTTF Difference RPTTF Difference (Amount Used to Difference Difference (Amount Used to
(ROPS Ill distributed| ~ Net Lesser of (If Mis less than N, (ROPS Il distributed| ~ Net Lesser of (fRis less than S, | Offset ROPS 13-14B | Net Lesser of (f Vislessthan W, |  Net Lesser of (If Y is less than Z| Offset ROPS 13-14B
+all other available|  Authorized/ the difference is +all other available a ~ Authorized / the differenceis | Requested RPTTF | Authorized / the difference is. Authorized / the difference is | Requested RPTTF
6 | Item# |Project Name/Debt Obligatioy _Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized as of 1/1/13) Available Actual zero) Authorized of 1/1/13) Available Actual zero) (0+T) Available Actual zero) Available Actual zero) (X +AA)
7 $  2680,000|$ 2,680,000 |$ 16,619,067 -|$  4832036($ 954845 % -ls $  3467,165| $ $ 3,467,165 2,801,449 [ $ 725,663 | $ $ -ls -8 -ls 725,663 | $ $ -ls $ $ -1s -
8 1 | 1998 Bond 414,865 $ 414,865 135,543 | $ 279,322 $ $ -|s 279,322 $ $ -1$ -
9 2 | 2003 Bond 465,574 $ 465,574 270,424 | $ 195,150 $ $ -|s 195,150 $ $ -1$ -
10 3 [ 2011 Bond 846,356 $ 846,356 646,800 | $ 199,556 $ $ -ls 199,556 $ $ -1$ -
11 4 | Agreement for Services 29,000 $ 29,000 29319 $ - $ $ -8 - $ $ -|s 2
12 5 | Owner Participation Agreement 1,100,000 $ 1,100,000 1,056,300 | $ 43,700 $ $ -ls 43,700 $ $ -1$ -
13 6 | Owner Participation Agreement 500,000 $ 500,000 557,365 | $ - $ $ -8 - $ $ -|s 2
14 7 | Payment for Services 7,250 $ 7,250 4,450 | $ 2,800 $ $ -ls 2,800 $ $ -1$ -
15 8 | Payment for Services 9,120 $ 9,120 10,800 | $ - $ $ -8 - $ $ -|s 2
16 9 | Payment for Services 10,000 $ 10,000 9415 |$ 585 $ $ -8 585 $ $ -1$ 2
17 10 gre $ s $ s $ $ -1$ s $ $ -1$ 2
Due Diligence Review
18 11 |Agreement 10,000 $ 10,000 5450 | $ 4,550 $ $ -ls 4,550 $ $ -1s -
19 12 | LUHSD Agreement 44,586 44,586 $ - $ - $ $ -8 - $ $ -8 -
20 13 [ LUESD Agreement 910,259 910,259 $ - $ - $ $ -8 - $ $ -8 -
21 14 | Cinnamon Villas 2,680,000 2,680,000 $ - $ - $ $ -8 - $ $ -8 -
22 15 | KCMD House Relocation Project - $ o s s s $ s 5 s $ s .
23 16 | Westside Infrastructure Project 3,232,059 $ - $ - $ $ -1$ - $ $ -l -
24 17 | Brownfield Cleanup 75,000 $ 75,000 75583 | $ - $ $ -8 - $ $ -|s 2
25 18 | Bond Projects 13,295,254 $ s $ s $ $ -8 = $ $ -8 -
26 19 | Bond Projects 3,323,813 $ s $ s $ $ -8 = $ $ k] -
27 20 | Cost Allocation Plan 645,132 $ s $ s $ $ .18 = $ $ -18 -




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 13-14B - Notes
January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014

Iltem # | Notes/Comments
1 [Interest only payment on 1998 Bonds
2 |Interest only payment on 2003 Bonds
3 |Interest only payment on 2011 Bonds
$770,000 is the amount that the Lemoore Housing Authority has budgeted for projects funded with the 2003 Bond Procee
The letter from the Housing Authority to the Successor Agency regarding the budget, along with Resolution 2013-01 appr
22 |Budget has been included with the OB resolution uploaded information.
The DOF website includes a section regarding "Common Dissolution Questions and Answers". Exhibit 4 regarding Annu;
23 |previous practice of conducting a separate annual audit of the Redevelopment Agencies, whose responsibilities have nov
ROPS | actual expenses associated with the RPTTF funding came in at $2,737,461. The estimated amount approved on
24 |difference of $63,936 has been included on the ROPS 13-14B as recommended by DOF to reimburse the Agency for the
ROPS lll actual expenses associated with the RPTTF funding for 4 line items were more that the authorized allocation. T
25 |on the ROPS 13-14B as recommended by DOF to reimburse the Agency for the deficit.
The ROPS 13-14A contribution to the Successor Agency (based on the March 28, 2013 DOF letter) did not deduct the R(
The letter from DOF has been uploaded with the OB resolution information for clarification. This amount is included on th
26 |County to be redistributed to taxing entities.




	1 - Lemoore ROPS 13-14B - Page 1
	2 - Lemoore ROPS 13-14B Page 2
	3 - Lemoore ROPS 13-14B - Page 3
	4 - Lemoore ROPS 13-14B - Page 4
	5 - Lemoore ROPS 13-14B - Page 5

